4.1 Data Presentation

This chapter deals with the presentation, analysis and interpretation of data collected in 

both questionnaire administered. A total of three hundred (300) questionnaires were 

administered to the sampled respondents, out of which two hundred and seventy-four 

(274) were completed and returned.

4.1.1 Research Question One: What are the causes of unemployment and anti-social activities 

of the youth in Kogi state?

Table 4.1: Respondents view on over-emphasis on paper qualification without skill 
acquisition as causes of unemployment in Kogi state

[...]

supported by Emile Durkheim (1858-1917) anomic theory which stated that, when 

the social system fails to provide the individual with the clear cut guides to action, which 

is characterized by the absence of value or confusion of value in the society deviance in 

different proportions is witnessed.

issued which two hundred and seventy-four (274)

was

5.2 Conclusion

This study examines the relationship between unemployment and anti-social activities. It 

was observed therefore, that unemployment is one of the major factors that accounts for 

the anti-social activities of the unemployed youth, hence there is a positive relationship